

NEWS RELEASE

Jessica Walter | jwalter@orrstown.com | 717-530-2510

LANCASTER, PA | Sept. 15, 2015

Orrstown Bank donates \$5,000 to support cancer patients and their families in Lancaster County

For individuals living with cancer, keeping a positive outlook while balancing treatment, work, and life can be stressful. Orrstown Bank is helping to relieve that stress by donating to The Healing Journey Foundation.

As a component of the vision of the Lancaster Cancer Center, The Healing Journey Foundation was established to empower cancer patients by offering them support through complementary therapies and educational programs. The programs are designed to help reduce stress, boost the immune system, promote general wellness, and offer support in the healing process. Programs are available to the public as well as to patients and caregivers of Lancaster Cancer Center.

The \$5,000 contribution from Orrstown Bank will help the foundation continue to offer these programs and services at no cost.

Orrstown Bank's new Lancaster County branch office is located at 2098 Spring Valley Road in Rohrerstown and provides personal and business banking services.

END



Caption:

Members of the Lancaster Cancer Center staff along with the team from Orrstown Bank's Rohrerstown branch and Greg Rosenberry of the Orrstown Bank Board of Directors celebrated the \$5,000 donation at the Lancaster Cancer Center's family picnic Sept. 12 at the Greenfield Industrial Park.

With more than \$1.2 billion in assets, Orrstown Financial Services, Inc. and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Orrstown Bank, provide a full range of financial services through 22 locations throughout Pennsylvania and Maryland.

Orrstown Bank is an Equal Housing Lender and its deposits are insured up to the legal maximum by the FDIC. Orrstown Financial Services, Inc.'s stock is traded on Nasdaq (ORRF). More information available at www.orrstown.com.